

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: SEPTEMBER 18,2001

September 11, 2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: PINERIDGE CSA #24 ROAD REPAIR PROJECT, PHASE 2 PINERIDGE COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 24 (DISTRICT 3)

Members of the Board:

On September 11, 2001, the Board of Supervisors received three bids for the Pineridge CSA #24 Road Repair Project, Phase 2. All bids were found to be in order. The revised engineer's estimate was \$61,296.00. The low bidder was Earthworks of Santa Cruz in the amount of \$62,252.00. Sufficient funds are available in the County Service Area No. 24 budget to cover this expenditure plus contingencies and administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the low bid of Earthworks in the amount of \$62,252.00 and authorize the award of the contract.
- 2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours tru HOMAS L BOLT

Director of Public Works

Attachment RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

JES:abc

County Administrative Officer Copy to: Earthworks Public Works Department



0349

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO:	Boa-d of Supervisors County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller	FROM:	PUBLIC WORKS (Signature) 9////	(Dept.)
The	Board of Supervisors is hereby re	quested to approve the attached agrees	ment and authorize the execution of the same	
	Said agreement is between the and, _EARTHWORKS_ENGINEERIN	147 SOUTH MORRISSEY BOUL	EVARD, SANTA CRUZ, XXXXX, CA 95062 (Nor	(Agency) me & Address)
	The agreement will provide <u>FOR</u> <u>PINERIDGE CSA NO. 24.</u>	ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND RESU	JRFACING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WIT	HIN THE
3.	The agreement is neededBECA	AUSE THE WORK CAN BE HANDLED	MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT.	
5.	Anticipated cost is \$62,252,00		to <u>IIINE_302002</u> (Fixed amount; Monthly rote; (Fixed amount; Monthly rote; DVERHEAD \$4567.64; TOTAL \$69,819.	
	NOTE: IF APPR	have been encumbered. Contract No GAR	ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74	
Re	oposal reviewed and approved. It is DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS marks: greement approved as to form. Dote	(Agency). (Analyst) By	rvisors approve the agreement and outhorize on behalf of the PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR County Administrative Officer	1,
_	JEStabc stribution: Bd. of Supv. • White Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel • Green • Co. Admin. Officer • Concry Auditor-Controller • Pink	State of California) County of Santa Cruz) ss I ex-offici	o Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County c	of Santa Cruz.